PRINTER
PP-505
(For FE-700)
 i
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING
Do not open the cover of
the equipment.

Flush mount kit OP08-4
(Code No.: 004-511-330)
Name Type Code No. Qty
Flush
mount
panel
22-008-0125 100-103-351 1
Tapping
screw
5X20 000-800-488 4
Nylon
washer
2.8X7X0.5 000-800-728 4
Pan head
screw
M3X8 000-861-495 4
Hex. bolt M8X16 000-862-145 2
Flat
washer
M5 000-864-128 4
Flat
washer
M8 000-864-130 2
Spring
washer
M8 000-864-262 2
Rosette
washer
M3 000-864-900 4
Flush
mount
angle
22-008-0126 100-103-361 2
Liner 22-008-0127 100-103-371 2
3. INSTALLATION
 6
1. Referring to the illustration below, prepare
a cutout in the mounting area and drill four
pilot holes for the flush mount angles.
Refer to the outline drawing at end of manual.
2. Fix the liner and the flush mount angles to
the main unit.
3. Connect the cables at the rear of main
unit.
4. Fix the main unit to the panel cutout with
four tapping screws.
5. Fix the flush mount panel to the flush
mount angles with the screws and
washers supplied.
Tapping screws Pan head screw
Flat washer
Nylon washer
Rosette washer
Flush mount
panel
Flush mount angle
Flat
washer
Spring
washer
Hex. bolt
295
280
156
7
10
Liner116
3.5 Wiring
Refer to the interconnection diagram at end
of manual for connection.
 7
4. MAINTENANCE
Checking the power connector